4 NOVEMBER

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1971/126—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Norice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

2303

Rates of Duty Effective
Appn. Tariff Goods Part List
No. Item i No.
BP. | MFN.| Gen. | Ref. From To

15785 1 27.10 Oil, mineral, on declaration that it will be sold only for | Free Free 1/7/67 |31/12/71

use in transformers and switchgear
15784 | 27.10.92 | Atrawhite 334 .. .. Free .. Free .. 61 |1/4/69 |31/12/71
15786 { 27.10.92 | Whiterex 334 Free .. Free . 61 | 1/4/69 131/12/71
15856 | 30.03.09 | Safersan powder Free [ 209 [25% 1| 10.2 .. 11/77/67 131/12/71
15806 | 34.02.00 | Ark opal N grades Free .. (10% {10.8 18 | 1/1/68 |31/12/71
15793 | 34.02.00 | Ethoquad C/12, 0/12, 18/12 C/25 0/25 18/25 Free 10% | 10.8 30 | 1/7/68 131/12/71
15801 | 34.02.00 | Hostapons, T, KA, CT, K STT Free 10% | 10.8 31 11/7/68 {31/12/71
15800 | 34.02.00 | Katioran AF .. Free 10% | 10.8 18 |{ 1/7/67 131/12/71
15800 | 34.02.00 | Katioran SK Free 109 1 10.8 30 | 1/7/68 31/12/71
15791 | 38.19.99 | Armeens 18D, HT SZ, Z 2C DMCD Free 209, |10.8 1/7/67 [31/12/71
15792 | 38.19.99 | Armeen DMSD.. Free 20% | 10.8 34 | 1/8/68 31/12/71
15794 1 38.19.99 | Armeen TD .. Free 20% 1 10.8 2 1177/67 131/12/71
15790 | 38.19.99 | Duomeen ODO Free 209 | 10.8 .. 1 1/7/67 131/12/71
15790 | 38.19.99 | Duomeen T Free 209% 1 10.8 .. | 1/7/67 131/12/71
15810 | 48.07.91 | Matrix material con51st1ng of paper-board ‘surface on | Free Free 1 |1/7/67 31/12/71

one side with a plastic coating
15831 | 48.07.91 | Tympan manilla (oiled) . Free .. Free .. .. 177/67 131/12/71
15347 | 84.59.48 | Heat fusing machines, suited for heat fusmg patchw or | Free 20% (25% {10.2 193 [1/1/68 | 30/9/71

tags to fabrics or articles

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 25 November 1971.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods conceined, be addressed to the

Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.0.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of November 1971.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1971/127— Applications for Approval Declined

Norice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows
have been declined:

Applications Advertised
Appn Tariff Goods
No. Item Tariff Gazette
Notice No. No.

14984 | 39.02.64 | Extruded vinyl strapping 1971/94 | No. 67, 9 Sep-
tember 1971, p.
1827

15069 | 84.10.09 | Megator-albin internal gear pumps 1971/97 | No. 69, 16 Sep-
t1e9%1};)er 1971, p.

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of November 1971.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



